CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: Drainage District No. 34, Worth County

Engineer: Bolton & Menk, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.:  077.131919
Contractor: Rognes Brothers Excavating, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 034
Project: Tile Improvements, Drainage District No. 34, Worth County, lowa

Date Issued: May 24, 2024 Effective Date of Change Order: May 24, 2024

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
New Item No. CO1-1: 36” DIAMETER RCP ELBOW SECT ION, 3 EA at $950.00 EA = $2,850.00

Attachments:
None
Change in Contract Times
Change in Contract Price [State Contract Times as Either a Specific Date or a Number of Days]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: March 1, 2025
S 680,770.00 Ready for final payment: 30 Days After Completion Hearing
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 0 to No. 1: Orders No.1 to No. [Number of Previous Change Order]:
Substantial Completion: N/A
S 0.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: March 1, 2025
S 680,770.00 30 Days After Completion Hearing 30 Days After Completion Hearing
[Increase] [Beerease] this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: No Change
S 2,850.00 Ready for final payment: No Change
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: March 1, 2025
S 683,620.00 Ready for final payment: 30 Days After Completion Hearing
Recommended by Engineer (if required): Accepted by Contractor:

Title /Jeremy E. Rognes President
Date: /31 /aY 05|25|2024
Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: /-{%’

Title:  AJ Stone, Chairman
Worth County Board of Supervisors

Date: (L-3-a4

Bolton & Menk, Inc. ogngs Brothers Excavating, Inc.
o Doty Z o
Jacob L. Hagan, P.E

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.2.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
Page 1of1



